Jenniffer Nelson Clark (7947) Dominion Energy Utah 333 S. State Street P.O. Box 45433 Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0433 (801) 324-5392 (801) 324-5935 (fax) Jenniffer.Clark@dominionenergy.com

Cameron L. Sabin (9437) Stoel Rives LLP 201 South Main Street, Suite 1100 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 (801) 578-6946 (801) 578-6999 (fax) cameron.sabin@stoel.com

Attorneys for Questar Gas Company dba Dominion Energy Utah

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF QUESTAR GAS COMPANY TO MAKE TARIFF MODIFICATION TO CHARGE TRANSPORTATION CUSTOMERS FOR PEAK HOUR SERVICES

Docket No. 17-057-09

POST-HEARING BRIEF OF QUESTAR GAS COMPANY DBA DOMINION ENERGY UTAH

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

| TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii | | | |
|--------------------------------|---|---|------|
| INTRODUCTION | | | |
| RELEVANT PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND | | | |
| ARGUMENT9 | | | |
| I. | | DECISION ON THE PRUDENCE OF THE CONTRACT CAN AND HOULD BE MADE IN THIS PROCEEDING10 | |
| | А. В. | The Commission Has Broad Discretion to Determine the Prudence of the Contract in This Docket The Prudence of the Contract Is Ripe for Decision 1. The Division Has Had Ample Opportunity to Assess the Need for | |
| | | The Division Has Had Ample Opportunity to Assess the Need for the Contract | |
| II. | THE EVIDENCE DEMONSTRATES THAT THE CONTRACT IS NECESSARY AND THAT THE COMPANY'S DECISION TO ENTER INTO THE CONTRACT WAS PRUDENT | | |
| | A. B. | The Evidence Demonstrates a Clear Need for Peak-Hour Services | |
| | C. | The Contract Is the Most Reasonable and Cost-Effective Means of Addressing the Peak-Hour Supply Deficiency | |
| III. | | CONTRACT COSTS CAN AND SHOULD BE ALLOCATED TO SPORTATION CUSTOMERS IN THIS MATTER | . 25 |
| IV. | | VIDENCE DEMONSTRATES THAT THE COMPANY'S PROPOSED CATION IS JUST AND REASONABLE | . 31 |
| CONCLUSION | | | |

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

| In the Matter of the Application of Questar Gas Company to Make Tariff Modifications to Charge Transportation Customers for Use of Supplier Non- Gas Services, | | | |
|--|--|--|--|
| Docket No. 14-057-31 (Nov. 9, 2015) | | | |
| <i>Kearns-Tribune Corp. v. Pub. Serv. Comm'n</i> , 682 P.2d 858 (Utah 1984) | | | |
| Questar Gas Co. v. Utah Pub. Serv. Comm'n, 2001 UT 93, 34 P.3d 218 | | | |
| In the Matter of the Request for a Home Energy Report Pilot Program, Docket No. 12-035-77, 2015 WL 195806 (Jan. 8, 2015) | | | |
| In the Matter of Rocky Mountain Power's Proposed Revisions to Electric Service Schedule No. 110, New Homes, Docket No. 15-035-T07, 2015 WL 3777648 (June 15, 2015)11 | | | |
| Statutes | | | |
| Utah Code Ann. § 54-1-10 | | | |
| Utah Code Ann. § 54-3-113 | | | |
| Utah Code Ann. § 54-3-34 | | | |
| Utah Code Ann. § 54-3-28 | | | |
| Utah Code Ann. § 54-4-110 | | | |
| Utah Code Ann. § 54-4-1, et seq4 | | | |
| Utah Code Ann. § 54-4-4(2) | | | |
| Utah Code Ann. § 54-4-4(4) | | | |
| Utah Code Ann. § 54-7-13.5(2)(i)10 | | | |
| Regulations | | | |
| FERC Order 809 | | | |
| Utah Administrative Code R746-100-1, et seq4 | | | |
